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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
Appeal No.‘ggo /2023

Nayab Khan Constable No. 971/ Cook, Police Post Sheikh Landak, District Bannu.

s e e e s e APPELLANT
VERSUS

1. Province of KPK through Inspector General of Police/ Provincial Police
Officer, Central Police Office, Peshawar.

2. Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu. *
3. District Police Officer, Bannu.

1

........................................................................... RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT » 1974 AGAINST
IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 18-01-2023, PASSED BY RESPONDENT NO-3
WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED THE MAIOR PENALTY OF
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE AND HIS DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE
IMPUNGED ORDER IBID WAS REJECTED BY RESPONDENT NO-2 VIDE IMPUGNED
FINAL ORDER DATED 20-04-2023, DISREGARD OF THE RULES AND PRINCIPLES OF

NATURAL JUSTICE, THUS BOTH THE IMPUGNED ORDERS ARE LIABLE TOBE SET
ASIDE BEING ILLEGAL AND VOID.

Respectfully Sheweth:

FACTS OF THE CASE

1. That the appellant joined the Police Force on 10-09-2012 as COn:stable and
from day one of his service, he performed his statutory duties to the entire
satisfaction of his superiors and more than 10 years service is at his credit.

2. That the appellant already passed his B-1 examination and due for Lower
School Course at Police Training College, Hangu, which is mandatory for
incorporation his name in List C-1, for promotion to the post of Lower Head

Constable and the course ibid is starting from the coming month of June
2023.

3. That unfortunately on 18-01-2023 the respondent No-3 passed the
impugned order and imposed the major penalty of Dismissal from service
upon the appellant on the pretext of absence from duty, disregard of the

 rules and procedure provided under the law. (ANNEX.A)
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4. That feeling aggrieved the appellant filed his departmental appeal before
the respondent No-2 but the appellate authority( respondent No-2)
rejected the departmental appeal of the appellant vide impugned final
order dated 20-04-2023. It is strange and surprising that after the
impugned order of dismissal from service dated 18-01-2023 a show cause
notice dated 19-01-2023 was served upon the appellant, which is illegai
and a blatant violation of the law, procedure and rules. (Annex. B,C and D)
Hence the present appeal is being filed inter alia on the follolNing grounds:

GROUNDS ‘ )

A. That both the impugned orders are illegal and void as the appellant was not
absent from duty on 17-01-2023 and on the said day he visited the office of
worthy DPQO in resp'ect of some official work with the permission of his
chowki incharge , but during surprise visit of SHO he held the appellant
absent from duty without verifying the real fact from chowki incharge
concerned. (ANNEX.E)

B. That the impugned order dated 18-01-2023 passed by respondent No-3 is
based on malafide as the Authority passed the impugned ordet ibid on 18-
01-2023 while served the show cause notice dated 19-01-2023 upon the

appellant after the issuance of impugned order, thus entire proceedings
are illegal, void and unsustainable under the law. .

C. That before p.assing the impugned order dated 18-01-2023 no inquiry was
conducted through inquiry committee/ inquiry officer to dig out the truth
and lmpugned order was passed in a haphazard manner in haste, therefore

alrproceedlngs and impugned orders are arbitrary and liable to be set-
aSIde '

7

D. That before issuance of impugned order dated 18-01-2023 and final order
dated 20-04-2023 by competent authority and appellate authority, no
chance of personal hearing was afforded to the appellant, thus the
appellant was condemned unheard in clear violation of the rules and
principles of natural justice. The action of the respondents is in utter

violation of Article 10-A of the Constitution of Islamic Repubhc of Pakistan,
1973 Wthh reads as under:

“Right to fair trial. For the determination or his civil rights and

obligations or in any criminal charge against him a person shall be
entitled to a fair trial and due process.
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E. That both the impugnéd orders passed by respondenfs are harsh and not‘ '
: p'rc')portionate' to guilt of the appellant. The august Supréme Court of -
Pakistan time and again reiterated that the penalty should prop‘brtlonate to
the guilt of the delinquent civil servant. : '
- (2006 SCMR-443)

F. That the appellant seeks.the permission of this honourable court for
further/ additional grounds at the time of arguments.

In v;lew of the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the case it is .
humbly prayed that the impugnéd order dated 18-01-2023 passed by
respondent No-3 and Final order dated 20-04-2023 passed by

. respondent No-2 both may graciously be set aside being illegal and
void, dlrectmg the reSpondents to reinstate the appellant into servnce
W|th all back beneflts ‘

Any other relief if this court deems appropriate in the curcumstance
of the case may also be granted in favour of appellant.

o APPELLANT )\< A
et (
THROUGH @ﬁ’r N

N7
SHAHZADA IRFAN ZIA
ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN
CELL. 0300-9345297

AFFIDAVIT-

I, Nayab Khan Constable No 971 Iandak chowkl Bannu do hereby declare on
_ oath that the contents of this appeal are true and correct to the best of my -
knowledge & belief and nothing has been concealed from the court.

IR I - . DEPONENT
CERTIFICATE .

o

| Certlfled that no such appeal has earller been filed on behalf o&zellant before
v

thlS court on the subject matter. . (%\
- - ‘ - ‘ \

. ADVOCATE
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£ - OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, BANNU,

i

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE - .
{Under rules 5 (03) KPK Police Rules, 1975

That you Cook Constable Iqrar No. 666, Cook Constable Naveed No. 446, Cook Zonstable
Parmez Khan No. 662, Cook Constable Sairullah No. 566, Cook Constable Nayal Khan No.

© 871 have rendered yourselves tiable to be proceeded under Rule 5(3) of the Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (As amended vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazette Notification No.27%
of August 2014) for the following misconduct: ‘ ‘

‘ » That as reported by SDPO/Rural-l, Bannu vide letter Mo. 04/R-l, dated 13.01.2022, you

foltowing Cook Constables have been found unawareness of cooking and you officials cook
through private cooks and often found absent from Police Stations which .shiows -your- -
irresponsibility and lack of interest in duty.

';IPS.# Name, Rank & No. S Place of Pasting -
i 1. | Cook Constable igrar No. 666 . 1 PS Miryan - . .
{ 2. | Cook Constable Naveed No. 446 PS Miryan
3. |} Cook Constable Parmez Khan No. 662 PS Haved
' 4. 1 Cook Constable Sairullah No. 566 PP Mazanga - -
5] Cook Constable Rayab Khan No. 977 PP Sheilh Landak .

> 'Such an act on your part is against service discipline and amounts -to  gross
misconduct/negligence in duty.,

That by reason of abave, as sufficient material is'aﬁacéd befare the undersigned; therefore it
is decidec to proceed against you in general police proceeding without aid of enquiry officer.

That the miseonduct on your part is prejudicial to good order of discipline in the polize force
That your retention in the police force will amount to encourage in efficient and unbecoming

. of good police officers:

That' by taking cognizance of the matter under enquiry, the undersigned as competent
authority under the said rules, proposes stern action against you by awarding one ¢r more of
the kind punishments as provided in the rutes. - , o ’
You are, therefore called upon to show caiise ar to why you should not be dealt strictly in
accordance with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975 for the misconduct referred to
above. , . ) ' _
You should submit reply te this show cause notice within 07.days of the receipt of ihe notice
failing which an ex parte action shall be taken against vou, -

You are further directed to inform the undersigned that wish.le ba-heard-in TENON o not,

By réasorc of above you have rendered yourself liable to be proceeded. unde: Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules (As amended vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazette Notification No.27%
of August 2014}, hence these ground of action. , e

J—

. -
e, .
- . - "_\\ e

{Dr. MUHAMMAD 1QBAL) PSP
District Police Officer,

: 3 . - Bannu.

No. 7 /SRC, dated_{{ =/ 72023,

Received by: I ' .
Dated: ' / /2023

0
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ORDER: I S ‘
\(, . . . .- ) .

This order will disp:se of rkpaltmental appe'al preferred by Ex-Cook constable

Mayab Khan 7/0.97] of Dlsmct Bonnu. \vhelem hie has prayed for seiting a51de tiwe order of
major pumsh.mm of “Dismissal 1:0111 scrvxce . imposed upon him by DPO Bat ru vide OB

Ne.38 dated 12.01.2023 for comnni ing the followmg misconduct:- i

o That 45 reported by SDPO l{urai'—l, Baunu, the appellant was found unaware of cooki ag
and tlz appellant while pos:ed at PP Sheikh Landak, perfdrmed cooking through private
cooks and often found abseit from Police Post which shows lns nesponmb lity and fack

of interest in duty. -

Cominents, serﬂii;:e rxcord al{d other relevant papers were received from DI'O

“Bannu vide hiv office letter No. 97/SRC, dated 21.02.2023 and perused in detail. The DI'O
Sannu has-reported that the appell nt was issued Show Cause Notice vide No.25/SRC daied

19.01.2023 by’ his re}jly was foun-:i unsatisfactory. The appellant being habitual at sentee e, his

further retentic in service would bv detrimental and burden over the shoulder of the departiment.

ta the currenl -ituation of te’rrorism his absence has put other officials of the concerned Police

Post at risk. Therefore, the competut authority (DPO Bannu) has awarded the appeilant nﬁajor

runishment of "Dlsmxssal from Scrviee” vide OB No. 5§ dated 18.01.2023. Thé ap;.:‘e'lla‘nt was

heard in perser: in orderly room heid in RPO Office Bannu on 06.04.2023. His plea was not

found convinc:ng. He had recruited an “'quzi”at a rate of Rs:10,000/- per month to perfoé‘m

t hus p'ace while he himsel! was doing private busipess. The iniroduttion. of this dit Y

Lol 1o;ve o
aulies at

culture is extremely dangerous in poice department and cannot be allowed io go unchecked.
ald [ .

"Therefore, I, byed Azhtag Anwar, PSF, Rcmonal Police Officer, Banau Pc—:u?nﬁ :
Janny, In exersise of the powers vosted in me under 1 yber Pakhtunkiwa Pohu, Rules, 19 'S
{armended in 2(14) hereby ie|cct his appeal and cndmse ~hc, pusishment cwarded 10 him oy Dro
Pannu vide OF Ho. 58 dated 18.01.2723 | '

ORDER ANN( ! INCED - | : |

¢

/

(,]) NCI ; '_.\_"_"_ ey
Dated: = /7 0. /2022, : R

__1_:’, e

Regional Police Offizer,
Bannu Reglon.
PO ET ) / Bannu

No. /o= /2C, dated Bannu the,. ?_U / ar; 55/2023 ' '
Ce: : :

D! O-Biwnu for necessary «.:tion wir to lis ol%e letter No. ~,:t(,c1 2bove. Complete,

Service Roli ar~:‘: other relevant papers of Ex-FC Nayab Khan No.971 of District Bansu are seot
herewith for rerard in your office wh <h may be acknowted lged, please.

I

o M ) ’ "‘l
T . /J'
Regiona! Police Officer,
) . : ' Barnu Region.

Bannu
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